DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$41.95 OM RESORTS 2020-951716 08/31/2020 02:12 PM

Pgs=6

APN 1319-30-542-004

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: The Ridge Sierra P.O. Box 859 Sparks, NV 89432 00117422202009517160060060

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: The Ridge Sierra P.O. Box 859 Sparks, NV 89432

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That,

<u>JAMES KAWAHITO</u> and <u>SANDRA KAWAHITO</u>, as husband and wife, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby OUITCLAIM TO:

THE RIDGE SIERRA, a Nevada Corporation, with right of survivorship

all that real property more particularly described on EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto and by this reference, made a part hereof.

Use Week: 34 Use Season: Prime

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS our hand this

day of

, 2020

JAMES KAWAHITO

SANDRA KAWAHITO

STATE OF)		\ \
COUNTY OF) ss:		\ \
	,		_ \ \
This instrument wa	as acknowledged before	me on	, 2020,
. I ms mstrament we	is acknowledged before	inc on	, 2020,

See CA Acknowledgment NOTARY PUBLIC attached KNE 8/4/2020

See CA All-Purpose Ack. Benjamin Herrera, Hotory Public

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

Other

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

County of Los Angeles

	On August 4 no before me, Kn	52tian Nagy, Notary Yublic
	personally appeared Sandra K	
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor	v evidence to be the person(s) whose
	name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instru	ment and acknowledged to me that
	he/she/they executed the same in his/her/the	if authorized canacity(ies), and that by
	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the	ne person(st or the entity upon behalf of
	which the person(s) acted, executed the inst	
	which the persones) acted, executed the mst	rument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under	er the laws of the State of California that
	the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
	and renegating paintings.	
		KRISZTIAN NAGY
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public - California
	Dest	Commission # 2267940 My Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2022
		My comm. Expression 20, 2022
	Notary Public Signature (Notary Pu	iblic Seal)
	• — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	→
	ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION 7	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and,
ø	DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	f needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments
		rom other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long is the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary
	Unitclaim reed	αw.
l	(Title or description of attached document)	State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
	-	Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
	(Title or description of attached document continued)	must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
١	Number of Pages Document Date	commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
		Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
I	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER .	notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
		he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
4		information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
		Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
	(Title)	sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
	☐ Parther(s)	the county clerk.
	☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s)	Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
	☐ Irustee(s)	Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

A notary public or other officer completing this condocument to which this certificate is attached, and		rifies only the identity of the individual who signed the hfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)	
County of Los Angeles)	
On August 4, 2020 before me,		Benjamin Herrera , Notary Public
Date		lere Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Ja	ames Kawahito
	Na	ame(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acl	knowledge by his/Mer	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/set of to me that he/set/they executed the same in the same in the person(s) executed the instrument the person(s) executed the instrument.
	of the	ify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws e State of California that the foregoing paragraphe e and correct.
BENJAMIN HERRERA Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2279887 My Comm. Expires Mar 7, 2023	WITN Signa	ature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing	OPTION	AL mation can deter alteration of the document or
		to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other		Document Date: med Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:		
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):		igner's Name: 1 Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General		l Partner — □ Limited □ General
☐ Individual☐ ☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee☐ ☐ Guardian or Conservato		I Individual □ Attorney in Fact I Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:		1 Other:
Signer Is Representing:		igner Is Representing:

EXHIBIT "A" (Sierra 02-alternate) 02-009-34-82

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/6th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of **LOT 3** of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as shown on the map recorded December 27th, 1983, as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said in Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- (B) Unit No. A1 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 2: A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and said as common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above, during one "ALTERNATE USE WEEK" in **EVEN** numbered years within the **PRIME** "use season" as that term is defined in the Second Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Sierra recorded as Document No 183661, and as Amended by that certain Addendum recorded as Document No. 184444, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada, (the "CC&R'S"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "USE WEEK" in the above referenced "use season' as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-542-004

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

		Parcel Number (
b)							\ \	
c)							\ \	
d)							\\	
2. Typ	e of Pro	operty:			FOR	RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a)		Vacant Land	b) 🗀	Single Fam F	Res. Note	s: /		
c) e)		Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg.	d) f)	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l		The same of the sa		
g)	=	Agricultural	'n) 🗀	Mobile Home				<u> </u>
	Ø	Other	,		-			1
TT	MES	HORE			A STATE OF THE STA			- "
		ie/Sales Price	of Property	/: /	\$500	o. — ``	/	h.
De	ed in Lie	eu of Foreclosure	Only (value	of property)	\$	1	\	1
Trar	nsfer Ta	x Value:	• ,		\$5	J \		
Rea	l Prope	rty Transfer Tax	Due:	((\$19	5		
	•	•		1	1			
4. <u>lf E</u>	xempti	on Claimed:			1		/	
а	. Transf	er Tax Exemption	, per NRS 37	5.090, Section	n:			
b	. Explai	n Reason for Exe	nption:		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
					_			
			,,	The state of the s	1	04		
b. Par	rtiai inte	erest: Percenta	ge being tra	ansterrea:	. —	<u>%</u>		
belief, a provide	and can l d herein	10, that the inform be supported by d . Furthermore, the due, may result in	ocumentation e disallowanc	if called upor e of any claim	n to substa led exemp	antiate the i otion, or oth	nformation er determination	
Pureus	ant to N	RS 375 030 the	Ruver and	Seller shall	he iointl	v and sev	erally liable for any	
400		% % %	Dayer and		ac jonn	y and sev	craily habit for any	
Pr.	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ount owed.	W .)	()	/ /	•		
100	ture_(Metaco	Service Contraction of the contr		- 1	apacity <u></u>	gent	
Signa	ture_			1	C	apacity_		
/			The same of the sa					
<u>SELLI</u>	ER (GI	RANTOR) INF	ORMATIO	N BUYE	R (GRA	NTEE) I	NFORMATION	
	(RI	EQUIRED)			(REQU	IRED)		
Print N	lame:	James Kay	vatito.	Print	Name: -	HE PH	YE SIETYO	
Addres	ss:	131 GallE	OA St. Ac	<u>ት</u> \ Addre	ess: <u>P.C</u>	Box 8	359	
City:		Marina DEL	PEN	City:	Sa	arks		
State:		A Zip:	90292	State	: NV	Zip:	89432	
100	V.		7		-			
COMF	PANY/I	PERSON REC	UESTING	RECORD	NG	•		
-	1990	OT THE SELLER OR B						
Print N	lame:	QM Resorts			Esc	r ow_ #N/A_		
Addres	ss:	515 Nichols Blvd.						
City:	Sparks			State:	NV	Zip:	89431	